PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc.	06/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lanxess Corporation	
Street Address:	111 RIDC Park West Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275-1112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4912056
Patent Number:	5122159
Patent Number:	5190562
Patent Number:	5213581
Patent Number:	5268002
Patent Number:	5370708
Patent Number:	5480457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-809-2233 Email: ipmail@lanxess.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer R. Seng

Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 2: Law & Intellectual Property Department Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112 Address Line 4:

> **PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0228**

500127805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHI TO LXC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne B. Edgar
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment patent 6 06#page1.tif source=assignment patent 6 06#page2.tif source=assignment patent 6 06#page3.tif source=assignment patent 6 06#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SYBRON CHEMICAL HOLDINGS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE, 19899, (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), possesses the right, title, and interest in the following matters listed in the Attachment A (hereinafter collectively, the "Inventions").

WHEREAS, LANXESS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 111 RIDC Park West Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15275-1112, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor for said Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, including any applications which claim priority to the continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Inventions;

upon SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with terms and conditions of this Agreement, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assigne may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for or obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0230 of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said Inventions, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND we request that any Patents that may be issued for said Inventions be issued to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date: <u>June</u> 29 , 2006	Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc. By:
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
) SS:
County of Allegheny)
Bruce R. Davis, known to me, and known	, 2006, before me personally appeared to be the Treasurer of Sybron Chemical Holdings Inc. and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
	Sterrytte M. Katona Notary Public

2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0231

My commission expires <u>June 16, 2007</u>

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Georgette M. Katona, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 16, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

	LANXESS Corporation
Date: $\frac{29}{2}$, 2006	Name: Marcy L, Tenaglia
	Title: Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
) SS:
County of Allegheny)
Marcy L. Tenaglia, known to me to be th	, 2006, before me personally appeared to the Above instrument, and acknowledged to me that arposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires <u>June 16, 2007</u>
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Georgette M. Katona, Notary Public City of Pitsburgh, Allegheny County A. Campionics Expires June 16, 2007

3 of 4

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Attachment A

Although this schedule lists only U.S. patents, the assets being conveyed to Assignee include all patents and patent applications filed outside the United States that are based on the U.S. patents listed in this schedule.

Patent Number	Application Number
4,912,056	07/283,563
5,122,159	07/678,133
5,190,562	07/418,394
5,213,581	07/898,845
5,268,002	07/571,740
5,370,708	08/136,386
5,480,457	08/237,237

S:\Law Shared\SHARED\JD\SYBRON\sybron holdings assignment 6-23-06.doc